MODEL: SVFH
Plug-in Signal Conditioners M-UNIT
SIGNAL TRANSMITTER
(high dielectric strength)
Functions & Features
• Up to 5 kV isolation between input to output or power
input
• Terminal cover

mm (inch)
MODEL: SVFH–[1][2]–R[3]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: SVFH-[1][2]-R[3]
  Specify a code from below for each [1] through [3].
 (e.g. SVFH-04W-R/Q)
• Input range (e.g. -600 – +600 V DC)
• Specify the specification for option code /Q
  (e.g. /C01)
[1] INPUT
Voltage
2W: -100 – +100 mV DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
4W: -10 – +10 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
5W: -5 – +5 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
0: Specify range (Please specify from the following input range.)
• -20 - +20 mV DC
• -40 - +40 mV DC
• -200 - +200 mV DC
• -250 - +250 V DC
• -500 - +500 V DC
• -600 - +600 V DC
• -700 - +700 V DC
• -1000 - +1000 V DC
• -1250 - +1250 V DC
• -1300 - +1300 V DC
• -1500 - +1500 V DC
• -2000 - +2000 V DC (CE not available)
[2] OUTPUT
Current
A: 4 – 20 mA DC (Load resistance 750 Ω max.)
D: 0 – 20 mA DC (Load resistance 750 Ω max.)
Voltage
3: 0 – 1 V DC (Load resistance 1000 Ω min.)
4: 0 – 10 V DC (Load resistance 10 kΩ min.)
5: 0 – 5 V DC (Load resistance 5000 Ω min.)
6: 1 – 5 V DC (Load resistance 5000 Ω min.)
4W: -10 – +10 V DC (Load resistance 10 kΩ min.)
5W: -5 – +5 V DC (Load resistance 5000 Ω min.)
7W: -7.5 – +7.5 V DC (Load resistance 7.5 kΩ min.)
POWER INPUT
DC Power
R: 24 V DC
(Operational voltage range 24 V ±10 %, ripple 10 %p-p max.)
[3] OPTIONS
blank: none
/Q: With options (specify the specification)
SPECIFICATIONS OF OPTION: Q
COATING (For the detail, refer to M-System's web site.)
/C01: Silicone coating
/C02: Polyurethane coating
/C03: Rubber coating
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Connection: M4 screw terminals (torque 1.2 N·m)
Screw terminal: Chrome-plated steel
Housing material: Flame-resistant resin (black)
Isolation: Input to output to power
Overrange input: -5 to +105 % (±2000V DC max.)
Zero adjustment: -0.2 to +0.2 % (front)
Span adjustment: 99.8 to 100.2 % (front)
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
■ DC Voltage
Input resistance: 1 MΩ min. (10 kΩ min. at loss of power)
Overload input 1000% 3 min. (±2000V DC max.)
Overload input 300% 5 min. (±2000V DC max.)
INSTALLATION
Power consumption
•DC: ≤ 3 W
Operating temperature: -10 to +60°C (14 to 140°F)
Operating humidity: 30 to 90 %RH (non-condensing)
Mounting: Surface or DIN rail
幸託有限公司 h t t p : / / w w w . x i n t o p . c o m
T E L︰ ( 0 2 ) 2 5 9 8 - 1 1 9 9
F A X︰ ( 0 2 ) 2 5 9 6 - 2 3 3 1